TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR <Snake your way to a lucky CNY!> NETWORK PROMOTION

The < Snake your way to a lucky CNY!> ("Promotion") is organised by Singapore Petroleum Company Limited ("SPC").

Terms and Conditions applicable to this Promotion:

- This Promotion is open to all registered SPC&U and PDVL/TDVL Members ("Participants") and by
 using the SPC&U Card and PDVL/TDVL Sticker during payment, you have agreed to participate in
 the Promotion and accept all the Terms and Conditions of the Promotion. If you are not a
 registered SPC&U or PDVL/TDVL member, register your membership online at
 www.spc.com.sg/member-portal/ or www.spc.com.sg/pdvl. Corporate and SSPHBOA members
 are not eligible for this promotion.
- 2. This Promotion is valid from 2 January to 28 February 2025 (both dates inclusive) ("Term").

3. CNY Spot & Win Promotion

- a) Participants will be given 1 CNY Decal (whilst stocks last) with a minimum spend of \$50.00 on fuel purchase and this CNY Decal must be displayed on their vehicles.
- b) Participants who are spotted with the CNY Decal on their vehicles while refuelling at any SPC Service Station, will win \$200.00 worth of SPC Vouchers ("Prize"). The Prize will be presented onthe-spot to the winner ("Winner"). There will be a total of 40 winners for this CNY Spot and Win Promotion and the selection of the Winners is at the discretion of the spotters.

4. SPC-CNY Lucky Draw

- a) Participants who spend \$50.00 nett and above in a single receipt on fuel and/or purchases from Choices (except cigarettes, parking coupons & phone cards) at any SPC Service Station will be entitled to participate in the SPC-CNY Lucky Draw. Each Winner will receive \$200.00 worth of SPC Vouchers ("Lucky Draw Prize"). The CNY Spot & Win Winners are also entitled to participate in the SPC-CNY Lucky Draw.
- b) There will be a total of 60 winners for this SPC-CNY Lucky Draw ("Winners") and the draw will be conducted electronically by SPC on 10 March 2025 (Monday) at 10am at One Temasek Avenue #28-01 Millenia Tower, Singapore 039192. SPC shall select at least one (1) Winner from each SPC Service Station in this SPC-CNY Lucky Draw. Each Participant is eligible to win one (1) Lucky Draw Prize.
- 5. The results of the Lucky Draw will be published on SPC's website on 17 March 2025 (https://www.spc.com.sg/promotions/CNY-lucky-draw-results). SPC will endeavour to notify the Winners using the particulars provided by the Participants, however it shall not be liable to the Winners for any losses if the information provided is incorrect or not updated. Any prizes unclaimed by 2 May 2025 will be forfeited and donated to a charity organisation determined by SPC.
- 6. SPC reserves the right to substitute the Prize with any other prize of equivalent value.
- 7. Prize cannot be exchanged for cash, other denominations or other goods/services, and are subject to prevailing terms and conditions of use.
- 8. By accepting the Prize, the Winner agrees to be photographed and allow SPC to use his/her name, image and voice for publicity purposes in connection with the Promotion and also to co-operate

with and participate in the activities organised by SPC for this purpose without any compensation and/or further notification. If you do not agree to the disclosure of your personal data or do not wish to participate in the Promotion, please inform SPC immediately by emailing to spc_cust_svc@spc.com.sg

- 9. All decisions made by SPC in respect of this Promotion are final and conclusive. SPC will not entertain any appeal, claim, correspondence or query. SPC shall not be responsible for any loss whatsoever to any person in connection with this Promotion howsoever arising.
- 10. SPC reserves the right to terminate or vary any of the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion without prior notice.
- 11. A person who is not a party to the Terms and Conditions shall have no rights under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act (Cap. 53) to enforce any provision of the Terms and Conditions.
- 12. The following persons (including family members) are not eligible to participate in this Promotion: (i) SPC's employees, SPC Service Stations' operators or licensees (including their staff), (ii) PetroChina International (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.'s employees; and (iii) external parties and suppliers involved in this Promotion.
- 13. In the event of any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any brochure, marketing or promotional material relating to the Promotion, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 14. The Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Singapore, and all Participants shall be deemed to have irrevocably agreed to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Singapore Courts.
- 15. Participants consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (Cap 26 of 2012) to the collection, use and disclosure of the Participants' personal data by/to SPC and its agent or vendors of and such other third party for the purpose of the Promotion, and confirm that they have read and agreed to be bound by the terms of the Data Protection Statement (available online at https://www.spc.com.sg/member-data-protection).